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Re: Bridge Neighbourhood Plan - Examiner procedural letter and questions 
1 message 

Andrew Thompson <andrew.thompson@canterbury.gov.uk> 1 September 2023 at 13:02 
To: Steve Carnaby <steve.carnaby@intelligentplans.co.uk> 
Cc: AlanAtkinson <Pheasantscroft@btinternet.com>, Parish Clerk <clerk@bridgevillage.org.uk>, Leo Whitlock 
<leo.whitlock@canterbury.gov.uk>, Peter Davies <peter.davies@canterbury.gov.uk>, Simon Thomas 
<simon.thomas@canterbury.gov.uk> 

Dear Steve 

Please find our response below for the attention of the Examiner. 

Q. Can the Council please advise me whether the preparation of the Draft Canterbury District Local Plan 2020-2045 is 

progressing in accordance with the timetable contained at Appendix 1 to the City Council's most recent Local 

Development Scheme (LDS), which envisages the submission of the Draft Plan for Examination in October 2023? 

A. Following the local elections in May 2023 the City Council has a new administration who have committed to 
reviewing the Regulation 18 Draft Canterbury District Local Plan (2022). A cross parly councillor working group has been 
established to steer this process. The most recent Local Development Scheme (LOS) is therefore out of date. A new LOS 
will be prepared as the local plan is reviewed by the councillor working group. Our current expectation is that a revised 
Regulation 18 Draft Canterbury District Local Plan will be published for consultation in spring 2024. 

I trust that this adequately answers the Examiner's question, but please let me know if he requires anything further from 
the Council. 

Thanks, 
Andrew 

On Tue, 22 Aug 2023 at 16:54, Steve Carnaby <steve.carnaby@intelligentplans.co.uk> wrote: 

Dear Mr Atkinson, Ms Heap and Mr Thompson 

Please find attached the Examiner's procedural letter and some questions in respect of the ridge Neighbourhood Plan. 

Best wishes 

Steve Carnaby 

Associate Director 

Tel:: +44(0)1225 487 230 

Web: www.intelligentplans.co.uk 

Intelligent Plans and Examinations (IPE) Ltd 

3 Princes Street 

Bath 
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